
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 026
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

Alamance-Burlington
School System (126823) NC 2499023786 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 17034194
Southe...

$51,066.74 $0.00

Advantage
Technology
(143046889)

Greenbrier County
School Dist (126657) WV 2499050895 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499050895.002 was
modifie...

$45,734.25 $45,734.25

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Gurnee School District
56 (135249) IL 2499026413 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$180.03 $0.00

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Gurnee School District
56 (135249) IL 2499026417 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$180.03 $0.00

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Gurnee School District
56 (135249) IL 2499026423 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$180.03 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Gurnee School District
56 (135249) IL 2499026425 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$180.03 $0.00

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Gurnee School District
56 (135249) IL 2499026428 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$212.16 $0.00

Arkansas K12 LLC
(143034077)

Southside School
District (139620) AR 2499030873 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499030873.003 was
modifie...

$259,026.62 $259,026.62

Arvig Telephone
Company
(143002072)

Pine City Public School
District (133539) MN 2499047774 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,352.00 $2,352.00

Blue Spruce
Technologies, Inc
(143049698)

Msad 61 (16034852) ME 2499043704 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2499043704.014
was for both Cabling
and Installation,
Activ...

$90,848.25 $90,848.25

BorderLAN Inc.
(143046384)

Eastmont School District
206 (145380) WA 2499018805 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$58,443.60 to
$52,672.09 ...

$49,677.06 $0.00

Brightspeed of
Southern Texas, Inc.
(143002452)

Florence Indep School
District (141056) TX 2499030631 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,640.00 $8,640.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Cablevision
Lightpath of New
Jersey (143013604)

Greater Bergen
Community Action Inc
(16040958)

NJ 2499009825 IA Funded

MR1:The Monthly
Recurring Unit Cost
for FRN
2499009825.002 was
modified from $90...

$60,262.92 $60,262.92

Cambridge
Telephone Company,
Inc. (143002511)

Council School District
13 (142701) ID 2499008774 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form 471
a...

$13,860.00 $13,860.00

Casco
Communications, Inc
(143011595)

Lebanon Community Sch
Dist #9 (144952) OR 2499016232 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,640.00 $8,640.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Camden County
Technical School District
(123282)

NJ 2499014919 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,227.86 $10,227.86

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Madison County School
District (128034) AL 2499027544 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$110,875.80 $110,875.80

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Nlc Isd 6076 (17008992) MN 2499011155 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,699.11 $6,699.11

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Shelton School District
309 (145325) WA 2499054275 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Main Contact of the
FCC Form 471 was
modif...

$222,499.54 $222,499.54



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Colorado Academy
(93882) CO 2499014335 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,884.40 $3,884.40

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Colorado Academy
(93882) CO 2499059362 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$1,294.80 $1,294.80

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Cedar Grove-Belgium
Area School District
(132720)

WI 2499054363 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Contract Award Date
...

$5,694.00 $5,694.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Sussex Elementary
School (67902) MT 2499040043 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,344.00 $1,344.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Thompson Public
Schools (122372) CT 2499011407 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,079.86 $1,079.86

Collier Services LLC
(143052518)

Marble Falls Indep
School Dist (141728) TX 2499038418 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$375,068.00 $0.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Academic Solutions
Academy High School
(17004622)

FL 2499015825 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:FRN
modified in
accordan...

$16,200.00 $16,200.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

St Laurence High School
(69581) IL 2499056326 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,639.20 $1,639.20

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Maggie L. Walker
Governors School
(233698)

VA 2499004043 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,360.00 $6,360.00

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Daviess County School
District (128996) KY 2499045661 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item .002 was
modified from Switch
to Module t...

$955,409.95 $955,409.95

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

North Middlesex Reg
Sch Dist (120223) MA 2499028731 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499028731.003 was
modifie...

$287,323.58 $287,323.58

Converging
Networks Group, Inc.
(143027735)

Pembroke Comm Consol
Dist 259 (135812) IL 2499059069 IC Funded

MR1:On your FCC
Form 471, it was
indicated the
products and
services are being
p...

$6,409.00 $6,409.00

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467)

Our Mother Of Sorrows
School (98282) AZ 2499009216 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,653.60 $7,653.60

CSRA State and
Local Solutions LLC
(143024093)

Alabama Supercomputer
Authority (198892) AL 2499019292 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$19,280.16 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Dept of Admin
Services, CT
(143049066)

Thompson Public
Schools (122372) CT 2499011398 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,292.00 $5,292.00

Entech Computer
Services, Inc.
(143052583)

St Francis Xavier
Catholic School (38201) FL 2499054728 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499054728.005 was
modifie...

$6,791.77 $6,791.77

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Ririe Joint School Dist
252 (142665) ID 2499051224 IA Not

Funded

DR1:The service that
are requested on this
FRN is Dark Fiber
(No Special
Constru...

$17,136.00 $0.00

Fiber Optic
Management, LLC
(143026352)

Saline Area Schools
(130915) MI 2499022593 IA Funded

MR1: Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
54633 - SALINE
MIDDLE SCHOOL
has bee...

$35,131.48 $35,131.48

Harlan Municipal
Utilities (143011258)

Shelby County Catholic
School (59718) IA 2499022657 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$979.13 $0.00

Heart of Iowa
Communications
Cooperative
(143002030)

Albion Municipal Library
(131803) IA 2499057761 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,080.00 $0.00

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Pontotoc City Schools
(128587) MS 2499020184 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$797,213.14 to
$62,255.25 to rem...

$49,804.19 $49,804.19



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Grenada School District
(128590) MS 2499027336 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The funding
request was modified
from $25,643.28 to
$13,280.00 to
remove the...

$19,492.00 $0.00

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Laurel School District
(128679) MS 2499037970 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499037970.007 was
modified from
Module M...

$132,547.56 $132,547.56

Insight Investments,
Corp. (143044100)

Plainview-Elgin-Millville
School District
(16039675)

MN 2499023256 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2499023256.001
was for both Cabling
and Connectors and
was s...

$36,000.00 $0.00

Insight Investments,
Corp. (143044100)

Plainview-Elgin-Millville
School District
(16039675)

MN 2499026757 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$38,500.00 to
$26,000.00 to remo...

$12,300.00 $12,300.00

Integrated Hosted
Services INC
(143050393)

Beyond Books
(17037039) PR 2499033683 MB Not

Funded

DR1:The applicant
failed to supply
documentation to
support the
requested Total ...

$1,020.00 $0.00

Integrated Hosted
Services INC
(143050393)

Beyond Books
(17037039) PR 2499033687 IC Not

Funded

DR1:The applicant
failed to supply
documentation to
support the
requested Total ...

$4,499.94 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Integrated Hosted
Services INC
(143050393)

Carib Christian School
(16078086) PR 2499005389 MB Not

Funded

DR1:It was
determined that
FRN(s) 2499005389
will be denied
because the FCC
Form...

$20,400.00 $0.00

INTELLEGENT
SOLUTIONS
(143048038)

Escuela Superior
Acreditada P.E.C.E.S.
Inc (16063121)

PR 2499013497 IA Funded

MR1:This FRN is
modified because
services requested
are a duplicate of
services ...

$10,800.00 $10,800.00

INTELLEGENT
SOLUTIONS
(143048038)

Escuela Superior
Acreditada P.E.C.E.S.
Inc (16063121)

PR 2499013499 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,800.00 $10,800.00

INTELLEGENT
SOLUTIONS
(143048038)

Escuela Superior
Acreditada P.E.C.E.S.
Inc (16063121)

PR 2499020478 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,800.00 $10,800.00

INTELLEGENT
SOLUTIONS
(143048038)

Escuela Superior
Acreditada P.E.C.E.S.
Inc (16063121)

PR 2499020487 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,800.00 $10,800.00

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

Ozark Mountain School
District (16025120) AR 2499022667 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,665.90 $0.00

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

Ozark Mountain School
District (16025120) AR 2499059373 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$5,665.90 $5,665.90



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

KGB
Communications,
LLC (143033227)

Our Mother Of Sorrows
School (98282) AZ 2499017783 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$652.20 $652.20

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

St Laurence High School
(69581) IL 2499050584 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499050584.004 was
modifie...

$20,667.18 $20,667.18

Marco Technologies,
LLC (143006751)

Prince Of Peace Catholic
Schools (200944) IN 2499022267 MB Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Funding Request
Narr...

$5,257.75 $5,257.75

Marketing Matters
Inc. (143048126)

Springfield Twp School
Dist (126142) PA 2499024195 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Items
2499024195.001,
249902419...

$37,358.30 $37,358.30

Moss
Telecommunications
Services
(143004924)

Beaverton School Dist
(131092) MI 2499000007 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,780.23 $4,780.23

Moss
Telecommunications
Services
(143004924)

Clare Public School
District (131097) MI 2499000030 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, s...

$5,577.28 $5,577.28

Moss
Telecommunications
Services
(143004924)

Clare-Gladwin Resd
(131099) MI 2499000081 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
17033142
Community Base...

$2,462.72 $2,462.72



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Moss
Telecommunications
Services
(143004924)

Gladwin Community
Schools (131106) MI 2499000043 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,401.74 $8,401.74

Moss
Telecommunications
Services
(143004924)

Harrison Comm School
District (131109) MI 2499000051 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,713.18 $8,713.18

MTC
Communications Inc.
(143003948)

Bushnell Prairie City S D
#170 (136077) IL 2499043301 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,534.40 $0.00

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Raul Yzaguirre School
For Success (223495) TX 2499033651 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499033651.002 was
modifie...

$210,122.69 $210,122.69

NorthStar
Technology Services,
LLC (143037066)

The Kings Christian
School (17035095) NJ 2499057279 MB Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by Nathan
Samuels re...

$23,891.76 $23,891.76

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

Shawnee Indep School
Dist I-93 (140324) OK 2499017677 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$60,256 to $55,3185
to re...

$49,786.20 $49,786.20

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Brittan Elem School
District (144680) CA 2499004979 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$15,742.08 to
$15,660.24 to agree
with the applica...

$3,132.05 $3,132.05



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Brittan Elem School
District (144680) CA 2499059349 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$9,191.90 $9,191.90

Paul Bunyan Rural
Telephone
Cooperative
(143002128)

Nlc Isd 6076 (17008992) MN 2499010435 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,046.00 $8,046.00

Paul Bunyan Rural
Telephone
Cooperative
(143002128)

Nlc Isd 6076 (17008992) MN 2499010439 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,700.00 $2,700.00

Phoenix
Communication
Solutions LLC
(143037480)

Our Mother Of Sorrows
School (98282) AZ 2499041282 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499041282.003 was
modifie...

$7,049.92 $7,049.92

Potlatch Telephone
Company, Inc
(143002520)

Kendrick Joint School
Dist 283 (142685) ID 2499033316 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,040.00 $14,040.00

Prime
Communications,
Inc. (143030334)

Burwell Public Schools
District 100 (138747) NE 2499017302 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
02/21/2024 to
02/20/2024 to agree
w...

$1,024.91 $0.00

Questivity Inc
(143036495)

Ypi Charter Schools
(16067473) CA 2499038267 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$30,386.08 $30,386.08



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

R.A. Networks
(143026806)

University Academy
(17035611) MO 2499013681 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FCC
Registration Number
of the FCC Form 471
wa...

$5,440.00 $0.00

Region 16 Education
Service Center
(143016965)

Wildorado Indep School
Dist (141886) TX 2499026335 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FCC Rules
require applicants to
carefully consider all
bids submitted by
ser...

$28,080.00 $0.00

Seaport
Telecommunications
(143049724)

Alarneq Traditional
Tribal Library
(17036277)

AK 2499044241 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,280.00 $0.00

Seaport
Telecommunications
(143049724)

Asa Carsarmiut Tribal
Council (17037034) AK 2499055260 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,335.00 $7,335.00

SouthWest Ohio
Computer
Association
(143024429)

New Miami Local School
Dist (129802) OH 2499003244 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 49416 NEW
MIAMI HIGH...

$21,165.41 $21,165.41

STACKLYNK, LLC
(143050351)

Uvalde Cons Indep
School Dist (141759) TX 2499007959 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 17032789 -
Uvalde El...

$201,042.88 $201,042.88

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Amboy Comm Unit Sch
Dist 272 (135982) IL 2499009796 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,640.00 $17,640.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Byron Public Library
District (135840) IL 2499003752 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,080.00 $1,080.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Chadwick-Milledgeville
School (135870) IL 2499003802 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,880.00 $5,880.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Cherry Valley District
Library (135843) IL 2499014234 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,610.00 $2,610.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Dixon Public Schools
(135847) IL 2499015297 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$21,000.00 $21,000.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Durand School District
322 (135849) IL 2499051597 IA Funded

MR1:The Connection
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499051597.001 was
modified from
Wirel...

$11,144.45 $11,144.45

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Forrestville Vly Sch Dist
221 (135856) IL 2499016613 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,720.00 $6,720.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Galena School District
120 (135861) IL 2499003897 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,880.00 $5,880.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Grand Ridge C C School
Dist 95 (135993) IL 2499003195 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,360.00 $3,360.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Ida Public Library
(135837) IL 2499003388 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$826.40 $826.40

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And
Technology Consortium
(17022359)

IL 2499025928 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$747.65 $747.65

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And
Technology Consortium
(17022359)

IL 2499027419 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
69443 Lockport
Central Campus has
been add...

$36,974.59 $36,974.59

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Jo Daviess-Carroll Ar Voc
Ctr (135854) IL 2499001154 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,360.00 $3,360.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Kings Cons School
District 144 (135889) IL 2499015296 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,880.00 $5,880.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

La Salle Co Ed Alliance
Sp Ed (136020) IL 2499017466 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,960.00 $12,960.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

La Salle Public
Elementary Schools
#122 (135978)

IL 2499020617 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2025 to
06/30/2028 to ag...

$4,590.00 $4,590.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

La Salle Public
Elementary Schools
#122 (135978)

IL 2499057735 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,806.00 $4,806.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Meridian Cusd 223
(135913) IL 2499041463 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,200.00 $7,200.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Morrison Comm Unit
Sch Dist 6 (135965) IL 2499038972 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,360.00 $3,360.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Morrison Comm Unit
Sch Dist 6 (135965) IL 2499038978 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,880.00 $5,880.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

North Suburban Public
Library District Loves
Park Library (135926)

IL 2499003593 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,456.00 $3,456.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

North Suburban Public
Library District Loves
Park Library (135926)

IL 2499006246 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,600.00 $3,600.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

North Suburban Public
Library District Roscoe
(71374)

IL 2499003541 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,160.00 $2,160.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

North Suburban Public
Library District Roscoe
(71374)

IL 2499006267 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,250.00 $2,250.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Ogle County Educational
Cooperative (135841) IL 2499017070 IA Funded

MR1:The Download
Bandwidth speed for
Ethernet on this FRN
was modified from
1Gbp...

$7,560.00 $7,560.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Ogle County Educational
Cooperative (135841) IL 2499017074 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,560.00 $7,560.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Oregon Cusd 220
(135878) IL 2499037570 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
135878 - OREGON
CUSD 22...

$5,040.00 $5,040.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Ottawa Elementary Sch
Dist 141 (136021) IL 2499014080 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,560.00 $7,560.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Pearl City C U Sch Dist
200 (135879) IL 2499046760 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,040.00 $5,040.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Polo Comm Unit Sch
Dist 222 (135883) IL 2499043512 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2026 to
06/30/2028 to ag...

$5,622.40 $5,622.40

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Polo Comm Unit Sch
Dist 222 (135883) IL 2499043557 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2026 to
06/30/2028 to ag...

$6,720.00 $6,720.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

River Bend Comm
School Dist 2 (135954) IL 2499033727 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,800.00 $1,800.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603) Roe 47 (135845) IL 2499019777 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,320.00 $4,320.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Seneca Public Library
District (17029984) IL 2499007571 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$396.00 $396.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Sterling Com School
District 5 (135911) IL 2499017605 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,400.00 $14,400.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Talcott Free Public
Library (135897) IL 2499008310 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,440.00 $1,440.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Winnebago School
District 323 (135920) IL 2499019982 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,400.00 $8,400.00

TommyTQL LLC
(143051628)

Ririe Joint School Dist
252 (142665) ID 2499051352 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$23,450.00 $23,450.00

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Shawnee Indep School
Dist I-93 (140324) OK 2499029040 IA Not

Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied because the
entity requesting
service within the
FRN, BEN ...

$28,513.94 $0.00

Vardata, LLC
(143033935)

Mcquaid Jesuit High
School (15923) NY 2499033896 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499033896.002 was
modifie...

$29,871.98 $29,871.98

Velocity Fiber, LLC
(143050823)

Norristown Area School
Dist (126219) PA 2499025070 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$71,307.00 $71,307.00

Verizon Wireless
(Cellco Partnership)
(143000677)

Lowndes County School
District (128068) AL 2499051237 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,290.00 $7,290.00

Verizon Wireless
(Cellco Partnership)
(143000677)

Turner Unified School
Dist 202 (137615) KS 2499051511 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$16,020.00 to
$15,458.40 ...

$13,714.20 $13,714.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Vero Fiber Networks
(143050324)

Dimmitt Indep School
District (141823) TX 2499013751 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$37,375.20 $37,375.20

Virtual Mindset Inc
(143053174)

Northwest Classical
Academy (17031406) GA 2499027657 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,539.04 $20,539.04

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Westfield Public School
District (120080) MA 2499045097 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 224306
WESTFIELD MID...

$41,441.96 $41,441.96

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Westfield Public School
District (120080) MA 2499045110 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 224306
WESTFIELD MID...

$41,441.96 $41,441.96

Windstream
Communications,
LLC (143030766)

Dimmitt Indep School
District (141823) TX 2499059404 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$7,475.04 $7,475.04

Wyebot, Inc.
(143050718)

Belleville School District
118 (136423) IL 2499053501 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$48,000.00 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, November 14th, 2024 at 08:09 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

